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* When used on clean, smooth, non-porous surfaces / Lorsqu'il est utilisé sur des surfaces propres, lisses et non poreuses / Cuando se 
usa en superficies limpias, lisas y no porosas
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POUNDS

LOAD CAPACITY
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GPTP™
FOLDING WORK TABLE 
USER MANUAL

TABLE DE TRAVAIL PLIABLE 
MODE D’EMPLOI

Mesa de trabajo plegable 
Manual del usuario
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A Cross Rails with 5 bolts

B Cross Rails with 2 long bolts

C Cross Rail with 2 long bolts and 1 short bolt

D Assembled Table Folding legs

E Quick Connect Brackets for extending length with additional tables

F Thumbscrews
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SYSTEM COMPONENTS
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
Requires 2 people to assemble
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F

D

x2

D

D

x2
D1

A D F
x1 x1 x22

Open both sets of folded legs.

Attach Part A cross rails first to square table.
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F

D

D

A

x2

A D F
x1 x1 x23 Attach the remaining Part D to the other end of Part A.

F

F

A

x2

x2

A F
x1 x44 Attach the remaining Part A to both legs. Use a L-Square and tighten knobs once square.
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B F
x4 x85 Attach Part B to both sides.

Long bolts go though oval 
cut out in metal bracket.

F
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C F
x1 x26 Attach the 1 Cross Rail (Part C) to both assembled legs. Make sure to align cross rails between laser etched 

markings. Cross Rails can be moved for more support in the front or back.

Underside view
F
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C

7

Completed Work Table

Underside view
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E F
x3 x38

ATTACHING AN ADDITIONAL TABLE

LEVELING THE TABLE

Attach the 3 Quick Connect Brackets (Part E) to the one center cross rail and the two end cross rails.

Use a bubble level on each side of the table and diagonally to make sure everything is level. Use 
the adjustable feet to raise or lower the table legs.
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x3
F9

10

Connect the second table using the remaining thumbscrews.

Underside view

Use a bubble level on each side of the combined tables to make sure everything is level. Use the adjustable feet to 
raise or lower the table legs.
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OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
• Cross rails can be adjusted to handle different tile sizes

• When working on uneven surfaces use a 6' level to ensure the top of the work table is level. Table feet can be adjusted to 
accommodate uneven work surfaces.

• Table legs can be folded inward for storage

MAINTENANCE
Wipe down the cross rails after each use.

PARTS LISTS

75028 GPTP™ FOLDING WORK TABLE

PART # DESCRIPTION
75027-1 Cross Rail
75027-2 T-nut with Screw
75027-3 End Cap
75027-4 Philip's Head Screw
75027-5 T-nut with Screw
75027-6 Cap
75027-7 Thumb Screw

PART # DESCRIPTION
75027-8 Lock Nut
75027-9 Metal Leg
75027-10 Feet
75027-11 Thumb Screw
75027-12 Hexagonal Screw
75027-13 Hexagonal Screw
75027-14 T-Slot Nut

PART # DESCRIPTION
75027-15 Right Side Leg Bracket
75027-16 Washer
75027-17 Cross Rail
75027-18 Connector
75027-19 Left Side Leg Bracket
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The Manufacturer’s Limited Warranty ensures the product is free from defects in materials and workmanship for 
a period of 3 years from the date of purchase. This warranty does not cover accidental damages, unreasonable 
or improper use, normal wear and tear, loss of use, or consequential damages. Product registration, included with 
the product packaging, must completed within 30 days of purchase for eligibility. This warranty covers refund or 
replacement due to a defect in materials or workmanship for a term of the warranty.
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TABLE DES MATIÈRES
Composants système ...............................10
Instructions d’assemblage ................. 11-16
Consignes d’utilisation entretien ..............17
Entretien ..................................................17
Liste des pièces .......................................17

A Rails transversaux avec 5 boulons

B Rails transversaux avec 2 boulons longs

C Rail traverse avec 2 boulons longs et 1 boulon court

D Table assemblée Pieds pliants

E Supports à connexion rapide pour augmenter la longueur avec des tables supplémentaires

F Vis à molette

COMPOSANTS SYSTÈME

A
F

E

B

C

D
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INSTRUCTIONS D’ASSEMBLAGE
Requiert 2 personnes pour le montage

A

F

D

x2

D

D

x2
D1

A D F
x1 x1 x22

Ouvrir les deux pieds pliés.

Attacher d’abord la pièce A Rails transversaux à la table carrée.
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F

D

D

A

x2

A D F
x1 x1 x23 Fixer la pièce D restante à l’autre extrémité de la pièce A.

F

F

A

x2

x2

A F
x1 x44 Fixer la pièce A restante sur les deux pieds. Utiliser une équerre et serrer les boutons une fois 

l’équerre en place.
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B F
x4 x85 Fixer la pièce B des deux côtés.
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D

D

A

A

F

B

Les longs boulons passent 
à travers la découpe ovale 

du support métallique.
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C F
x1 x26

Fixer les 1 rail traverse (Pièce C) aux deux pieds montés. S’assurer d’aligner les rails transversaux entre 
les repères gravés au laser. Les rails transversaux peuvent être déplacés pour un meilleur soutien à 
l’avant ou à l’arrière.

Vue de dessous
F

F

F

C

B

B
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C

7

Completed Work Table

Vue de dessous

F

F

F

F

E

E

E

E

E F
x3 x38

FIXATION D’UNE TABLE SUPPLÉMENTAIRE

NIVELLEMENT DE LA TABLE

Fixer les 3 supports à connexion rapide (Pièce E) d’une part au rail transversal central et d’autre part 
aux rails transversaux.

Utiliser un niveau à bulle de chaque côté de la table et à la diagonale pour s’assurer que tout est à niveau. 
Utiliser les supports ajustables pour lever et baisser les pieds de table.
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x3
F9
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Raccorder la deuxième table à l’aide des vis à molette restantes.

Vue de dessous

Utiliser un niveau à bulle de chaque côté des tables associés pour s’assurer que tout est à niveau. Utiliser les supports 
ajustables pour lever et baisser les pieds de table.
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CONSIGNES D’UTILISATION
• Les rails transversaux peuvent être ajustés pour s’adapter aux différentes tailles de carreaux

• Lorsque vous travaillez sur des surfaces non planes, utiliser un niveau de 6’ (1,83 m) pour vous assurer que le dessus de la table 
de travail est à niveau. Les supports de la table peuvent être réglés pour s’adapter aux surfaces de travail non planes.

• Les pieds de table peuvent être pliés vers l’intérieur pour être stockés

MAINTENANCE
Essuyer les rails transversaux après chaque utilisation

LISTE DES PIÈCES

TABLE DE TRAVAIL PLIANTE 75028 GPTP™

N° PIÈCE DESCRIPTION
75027-1 Rail transversal
75027-2 Écrou en T avec vis
75027-3 Extrémité
75027-4 Vis de tête Philip's
75027-5 Écrou en T avec vis
75027-6 Capuchon
75027-7 Vis à molette

N° PIÈCE DESCRIPTION
75027-8 Écrou de blocage
75027-9 Pied en métal
75027-10 Support
75027-11 Vis à molette
75027-12 Vis hexagonale
75027-13 Vis hexagonale
75027-14 Écrou à fente en T

N° PIÈCE DESCRIPTION
75027-15 Support pied droit
75027-16 Rondelle
75027-17 Rail transversal
75027-18 Connecteur
75027-19 Support pied gauche
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La garantie limitée du fabricant assure que le produit est exempt de toute défectuosité de matériel et de fabrication 
pendant une période de 3 ans à compter de la date d’achat. Cette garantie ne couvre pas les dommages 
accidentels, l’utilisation déraisonnable ou incorrecte, l’usure normale, la perte d’usage ou des dommages indirects. 
L’enregistrement du produit, joint à sont emballage, doit être effectué dans les 30 jours suivant l’achat pour y être 
admissible. Cette garantie couvre le remboursement ou le remplacement en raison d’un défaut de matériaux ou de 
fabrication pour la durée de la garantie.



-18-

TABLA DE CONTENIDO
Componentes del sistema ........................18
Instrucciones de ensamblaje .............. 19-24
Instrucciones de uso ................................25
Mantenimiento .........................................25
Lista de piezas .........................................25

A Rieles perpendiculares con 5 pernos

B Rieles perpendiculares con 2 pernos largos

C Riel transversal con 2 pernos largos y 1 perno corto

D Patas plegables de la mesa montada

E Soportes de conexión rápida para extender la longitud con mesas adicionales

F Tornillos de mariposa

COMPONENTES DEL SISTEMA

A
F

E

B

C

D
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INSTRUCCIONES DE ENSAMBLAJE
Se necesitan 2 personas para el ensamblaje.

A

F

D

x2

D

D

x2
D1

A D F
x1 x1 x22

Abra ambos extremos de las patas plegadas.

Fije primero los rieles perpendiculares de la parte A a la mesa cuadrada.



-20-

F

D

D

A

x2

A D F
x1 x1 x23 Fije la Parte D restante al otro extremo de la parte A.

F

F

A

x2

x2

A F
x1 x44 Fije la Parte A restante a ambas patas. Utilice una escuadra en L y apriete los pomos una vez en escuadra.



-21-

B F
x4 x85 Attach Part B to both sides.

Los pernos largos pasan a 
través de un corte ovalado en 

el soporte metálico.

F

F
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C F
x1 x26

Fije los 1 riel transversal (Parte C) a las dos patas montadas. Asegúrese de alinear los carriles transversales 
entre las marcas grabadas. Los rieles transversales se pueden mover para obtener más apoyo en la parte 
delantera o trasera.

Vista inferior
F

F

F

C

B

B
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C

7

Vista inferior

F

F

F

F

E

E
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E

E F
x3 x38

AÑADIR OTRA MESA

NIVELACIÓN DE LA MESA

Fije los 3 soportes de conexión rápida (Parte E) al riel transversal central y a los dos rieles 
transversales de los extremos.

Utilice un nivelador de burbuja en cada lado de la mesa y en diagonal para asegurarse de que todo esté nivelado. 
Utilice los pies ajustables para subir o bajar las patas de la mesa.
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x3
F9
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Conecte la segunda mesa utilizando los tornillos de mariposa restantes.

Vista inferior

Utilice un nivel de burbuja en cada lado de las mesas combinadas para asegurarse de que todo está nivelado. Utilice 
las patas ajustables para subir o bajar las patas de la mesa.
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INSTRUCCIONES DE USO
• Los rieles transversales pueden ajustarse para adaptarse a losetas de diferentes tamaños

• Al trabajar sobre superficies irregulares, utilice un nivelador de 6’ (182,88 cm) para asegurarse de que la parte superior de la mesa 
de trabajo está nivelada. Los pies de la mesa se pueden ajustar para adaptarse a superficies de trabajo irregulares.

• Las patas de la mesa se pueden plegar hacia dentro para guardarla.

MANTENIMIENTO
Limpie los rieles transversales después de cada uso.

LISTAS DE PIEZAS

MESA DE TRABAJO PLEGABLE 75028 GPTP™

NRO. DE PIEZA DESCRIPCIÓN
75027-1 Riel perpendicular
75027-2 Tuerca en T con tornillo
75027-3 Tapón
75027-4 Tornillo Phillips
75027-5 Tuerca en T con tornillo
75027-6 Tapa
75027-7 Tornillo mariposa

NRO. DE PIEZA DESCRIPCIÓN
75027-8 Tuerca de bloqueo
75027-9 Pata metálica
75027-10 Pie
75027-11 Tornillo mariposa
75027-12 Tornillo hexagonal
75027-13 Tornillo hexagonal
75027-14 Tuerca para ranura en T

NRO. DE PIEZA DESCRIPCIÓN
75027-15 Soporte lateral derecho
75027-16 Arandela
75027-17 Riel perpendicular
75027-18 Conector
75027-19 Soporte lateral izquierdo
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La Garantía Limitada del Fabricante asegura que el producto estará libre de defectos en materiales y mano de obra 
por un período de 3 años a partir de la fecha de compra. Esta garantía no cubre daños accidentales, uso indebido 
o inadecuado, desgaste normal, pérdida de uso ni daños como consecuencia de otros eventos. Para ser elegible, 
el registro del producto, incluido en el empaque, debe completarse dentro de los 30 días posteriores a la compra. 
Esta garantía cubre el reembolso o reemplazo debido a un defecto en materiales o mano de obra mientras la 
garantía continúe vigente.
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NOTES
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NOTES



Boca Raton, FL 33487
H1725-12516

Customer Service | Service à la clientèle | Servicio al cliente 

1-866-435-8665 (toll free) 
Monday — Friday, 8:00 AM to 5:30 PM EST 
qep.com


